

## MARKET RELEASE

13 August 2014

## **Thundelarra Limited**

## TRADING HALT

The securities of Thundelarra Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 18 August 2014 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: THX

Deanna Carpenter

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



13 August 2014

Ms Deanna Carpenter ASX Limited Level 8 Exchange Plaza 2 The Esplanade PERTH WA 6000

Via email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Carpenter

## REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT (ASX CODE: THX)

Thundelarra Limited (Company) requests a trading halt in the Company's securities listed on the ASX with effect prior to the market opening on Thursday 14 August 2014.

A 8/186 Hampden Road, Nedlands, WA 6009PO Box 7363, Cloisters Square

Perth, WA 6850

T +618 9389 6927

F +618 9389 5593

E info@thundelarra.com.au

W www.thundelarra.com.au

Thundelarra Limited
ABN 74 950 465 654
ACN 085 782 994

ASX

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- (1) The Company is requesting a trading halt pending an announcement updating the progress of the current RC drilling program at the Company's 90% owned Red Bore project (M52/597). The update will address our interpretation of the significance of massive sulphides intersected in a new hole situated in close proximity to the massive chalcopyrite announced on 14 July 2014;
- (2) The Company anticipates that the trading halt will cease upon the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement concerning the progress of the current drilling program and the commencement of normal trading on Monday 18 August 2014; and
- (3) The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information available at this stage that is relevant to the trading halt.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely THUNDELARRA LIMITED

Frank DeMarte
COMPANY SECRETARY